PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Felix Buhlmann	01/26/2010
Klaus Schonenberger	01/26/2010
Pierre-Yves Lampo	01/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Compex Medical S.A.		
Street Address:	Chemin du Devant, Z.I. Larges Pieces A		
City:	Ecublens		
State/Country:	tate/Country: SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	ostal Code: CH-1024		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12441167	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)235-9493

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-951-7000 Phone:

Email: liseann.ruggeri@ropesgray.com

Ropes & Gray LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: One International Place Address Line 2: 39 / 41 Docketing

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ACIZ-136-301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lise Ann Ruggeri

Total Attachments: 1

501141656

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024199 FRAME: 0168

Case No.: ACIZ-136-301 P1755US00 pg/aw

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

(Inve	ntors)	Félix BUHLMAN				
		Klaus SCHÖNEI				
		Pierre-Yves LAN		ollon (\$4.00) and other road and valuely		
		considerations no	eid to each of the undersign	ollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ed, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and		
		hereby does assi	gn, transfer and set over to	ed, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and		
(Assi	gnee)		AL S.A., a corporation of S	Switzerland		
	ress)	Chemin du Déva	ant - Z.I. Larges Pièces A,	Ecublens, Switzerland, CH - 1024		
	•	(hereinafter designated the United States	nated as the Assignee) the , its territories, dependencie	undersigned's entire right, title and interest for es and possessions in the invention, and all		
(Title)	applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as ELECTRODE SET AND STIMULATING DEVICE (PCT/IB2007/053701, filed 13				
		September 2007				
		for which the und	ersigned has (have) execut	ed on even date herewith an application for		
		on		not on even date, then has executed		
		PCT/IB2007/0		as already filed U.S. appln. Serial No. on September 13, 2007		
				of assignment of this invention to said		
		assignee at the ti	me the invention was made			
	The u	•				
The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee						
may c	leem ne	cessary or expedie	ent and further to perform a	ny act which may be necessary in connection		
with c	laims or	provisions of the	International Convention for	Protection of Industrial Property or similar		
agree	ments.					
The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.						
The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has						
(tney i	nave) no	t executed and wi	ll not execute, any agreeme	ent in conflict herewith.		
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of ROPES & GRAY LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys ROPES & GRAY LLP have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.						
				n the date(s) opposite the undersigned		
signat	ure(s).		saled by the undereigned of	the date(s) opposite the undersigned		
Date .	26/	1/10	Signature of inventor	F. BD		
Date .	26/0	01/10	Signature of inventor	Hélix BUHLMANN		
Date _	26/0	1/10	Signature of inventor	Klaus SCHÖNENBERGER		
				Pierre-Yves LAMPO		

PATENT REEL: 024199 FRAME: 0169

RECORDED: 04/07/2010